





Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20570230727

Counties: Idaho

Letting Date: February 06, 2024

District(s): D2 Design/Construction A Curtis Arzen

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(570)

Contract Time: 10/19/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-95, MP 210 SLIDE TO WHITEBIRD BR, IDAHO CO

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(2) POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	Not Assigned to a Section	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0005 104-005A	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00		
PARTNERING	CA						
0010 105-010A	25,000.000	1.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	25,000.00		
DISPUTE REVIEW BOARD - THREE MEMBER	CA						
0015 107-019A	50,000.000	1.00000	50,000.00	1.00000	50,000.00		
SURVEY MONUMENT PRESERVATION	CA						
0020 203-006A	74.000	75.00000	5,550.00	84.00000	6,216.00		
REMOVAL OF SIGN	EACH						
0025 203-065A	2,253.000	2.50000	5,632.50	11.60000	26,134.80		
REMOVAL OF CURB	FT						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20570230727

Counties: Idaho

Letting Date: February 06, 2024

District(s): D2 Design/Construction A Curtis Arzen

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(570)

Contract Time: 10/19/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-95, MP 210 SLIDE TO WHITEBIRD BR, IDAHO CO

Line No / Item ID		(1) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(2) POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	Not Assigned to a Section	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0030	203-075A REMOVAL OF FENCE & BASES FT	1,770.000	3.50000 6,195.00	7.00000	12,390.00		
0035	203-080A REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL FT	36,394.000	2.00000 72,788.00	3.60000	131,018.40		
0040	203-080B REMOVAL OF BARRIER FT	5,794.000	4.00000 23,176.00	12.00000	69,528.00		
0045	203-122A REMOVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS (STREET MONUMENTS & CASINGS) EACH	84.000	325.00000 27,300.00	323.00000	27,132.00		
0050	205-060A WATER FOR DUST ABATEMENT MG	292.000	1.00000 292.00	208.00000	60,736.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20570230727

Counties: Idaho

Letting Date: February 06, 2024

District(s): D2 Design/Construction A Curtis Arzen

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(570)

Contract Time: 10/19/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-95, MP 210 SLIDE TO WHITEBIRD BR, IDAHO CO

Line No / Item ID		(1) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(2) POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	Not Assigned to a Section	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0055	212-105A 25,000.000 WATER AND POLLUTION AND EROSION CONTROL CA	1.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	25,000.00		
0060	308-005A 307,000.000 CEMENT RECYCLED ASPHALT BASE STABILIZATION SY	2.00000	614,000.00	2.75000	844,250.00		
0065	308-010A 2,900.000 PORTLAND CEMENT TON	275.00000	797,500.00	324.00000	939,600.00		
0070	308-015A 344,000.000 PULVERIZE EXISTING SURFACE SY	1.40000	481,600.00	2.10000	722,400.00		
0075	401-014A 13,600.000 DILUTED EMULSIFIED ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT (CSS-1h) GAL	5.00000	68,000.00	2.06000	28,016.00		



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 20570230727

**Counties:** Idaho

**Letting Date:** February 06, 2024

**District(s):** D2 Design/Construction A Curtis Arzen

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A020(570)

**Contract Time:** 10/19/24 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** US-95, MP 210 SLIDE TO WHITEBIRD BR, IDAHO CO

Line No / Item ID		(1) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(2) POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	Not Assigned to a Section	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0080	405-245A 70.000 APPROACH EACH	2,400.00000	168,000.00	882.00000	61,740.00		
0085	405-455A 91,000.000 SUPERPAVE HMA PAVEMENT TON INCLUDING ASPHALT & ADDITIVES CLASS SP-5	99.00000	9,009,000.00	106.75000	9,714,250.00		
0090	431-005A 1,500.000 COLD MILLING SY	9.00000	13,500.00	21.35000	32,025.00		
0095	511-005A 1,008.000 CONCRETE WATERPROOF SY SYSTEM (TYPE E)	163.00000	164,304.00	153.00000	154,224.00		
0100	612-005A 42,348.000 W-BEAM GUARDRAIL FT	24.00000	1,016,352.00	28.80000	1,219,622.40		



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 20570230727

**Counties:** Idaho

**Letting Date:** February 06, 2024

**District(s):** D2 Design/Construction A Curtis Arzen

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A020(570)

**Contract Time:** 10/19/24 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** US-95, MP 210 SLIDE TO WHITEBIRD BR, IDAHO CO

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(2) POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	Not Assigned to a Section	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0105 612-010A	4.000 EACH	2,150.00000	8,600.00	3,000.00000	12,000.00		
CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITION							
0110 612-080A	4.000 EACH	2,500.00000	10,000.00	3,000.00000	12,000.00		
GUARDRAIL TERMINAL TYPE 7							
0115 612-085A	3.000 EACH	1,850.00000	5,550.00	2,400.00000	7,200.00		
GUARDRAIL TERMINAL TYPE 8							
0120 612-115B	48.000 EACH	3,400.00000	163,200.00	3,600.00000	172,800.00		
GUARDRAIL TERMINAL, FLARED							
0125 612-115C	1.000 EACH	3,400.00000	3,400.00	3,600.00000	3,600.00		
GUARDRAIL TERMINAL, TANGENT							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20570230727

Counties: Idaho

Letting Date: February 06, 2024

District(s): D2 Design/Construction A Curtis Arzen

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(570)

Contract Time: 10/19/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-95, MP 210 SLIDE TO WHITEBIRD BR, IDAHO CO

Line No / Item ID		(1) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(2) POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	Not Assigned to a Section	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0130	612-120B GUARDRAIL TRANSITION, HIGH SPEED	22.000 EACH	3,000.00000 66,000.00	4,200.00000 92,400.00			
0135	615-260A CURB TYPE 5	2,596.000 FT	27.00000 70,092.00	30.00000 77,880.00			
0140	616-010A SIGN TYPE B-1	402.600 SF	19.00000 7,649.40	21.25000 8,555.25			
0145	616-020A SIGN TYPE E	117.100 SF	17.00000 1,990.70	19.10000 2,236.61			
0150	616-040G STEEL SIGN POST TYPE B-2 TYPE B-2	449.380 FT	345.00000 155,036.10	385.20000 173,101.18			



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20570230727

Counties: Idaho

Letting Date: February 06, 2024

District(s): D2 Design/Construction A Curtis Arzen

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(570)

Contract Time: 10/19/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-95, MP 210 SLIDE TO WHITEBIRD BR, IDAHO CO

Line No / Item ID		(1) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(2) POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	Not Assigned to a Section	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0155	616-040H STEEL SIGN POST TYPE B-3 TYPE B-3	11.580	485.00000	5,616.30	540.00000	6,253.20	
0160	616-040J STEEL SIGN POST TYPE E-1 TYPE E-1	139.000	69.00000	9,591.00	76.70000	10,661.30	
0165	616-040k STEEL SIGN POST TYPE E-2 TYPE E-2	146.280	65.00000	9,508.20	73.20000	10,707.70	
0170	616-055B WOOD SIGN POST TYPE D-2 TYPE D-2	57.580	33.00000	1,900.14	37.20000	2,141.98	
0175	616-055C WOOD SIGN POST TYPE D-3 TYPE D-3	70.160	37.00000	2,595.92	41.40000	2,904.62	





Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20570230727

Counties: Idaho

Letting Date: February 06, 2024

District(s): D2 Design/Construction A Curtis Arzen

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(570)

Contract Time: 10/19/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-95, MP 210 SLIDE TO WHITEBIRD BR, IDAHO CO

Line No / Item ID		(1) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(2) POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	Not Assigned to a Section	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0180	616-055D WOOD SIGN POST TYPE D-4 TYPE D-4	41.000	53.00000	2,173.00	60.00000	2,460.00	
0185	616-095A SIGN BRACKETS	46.460	29.00000	1,347.34	32.50000	1,509.95	
0190	616-100A SIGN BRACES	312.400	8.00000	2,499.20	9.00000	2,811.60	
0195	617-005A DELINEATOR TYPE 1	683.000	43.00000	29,369.00	48.00000	32,784.00	
0200	617-020A DELINEATOR TYPE 4	125.000	46.00000	5,750.00	52.20000	6,525.00	
0205	617-060A MILEPOST TYPE 3	7.000	752.00000	5,264.00	840.00000	5,880.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20570230727

Counties: Idaho

Letting Date: February 06, 2024

District(s): D2 Design/Construction A Curtis Arzen

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(570)

Contract Time: 10/19/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-95, MP 210 SLIDE TO WHITEBIRD BR, IDAHO CO

Line No / Item ID		(1) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(2) POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	Not Assigned to a Section	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0210	618-025A STREET MONUMENT EACH	84.000	900.00000 75,600.00	1,284.00000	107,856.00		
0215	624-005A LOOSE RIPRAP CY	18.000	440.00000 7,920.00	377.00000	6,786.00		
0220	626-100A MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS DIRECTED TRAFFIC CONTROL CA	50,000.000	1.00000 50,000.00	1.00000	50,000.00		
0225	630-005A TRANSVERSE, WORD, SYMBOL, AND ARROW PAVEMENT MARKINGS - WATERBORNE SF	1,108.000	12.00000 13,296.00	13.50000	14,958.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20570230727

Counties: Idaho

Letting Date: February 06, 2024

District(s): D2 Design/Construction A Curtis Arzen

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(570)

Contract Time: 10/19/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-95, MP 210 SLIDE TO WHITEBIRD BR, IDAHO CO

Line No / Item ID		(1) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(2) POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	Not Assigned to a Section	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0230	630-025A 436,594.000 LONGITUDINAL PAVEMENT MARKING - WATERBORNE FT	0.12000	52,391.28	0.14000	61,123.16		
0235	631-010A 27.250 RUMBLE STRIPS MILE	2,400.00000	65,400.00	1,300.00000	35,425.00		
0240	640-010A 51.000 RIPRAP/EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE SY	11.00000	561.00	18.00000	918.00		
0245	675-005A (1.000) SURVEY LS	85,000.00000	85,000.00	140,000.00000	140,000.00		
0250	675-010A 20,000.000 DIRECTED SURVEYING CA	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 20570230727

**Counties:** Idaho

**Letting Date:** February 06, 2024

**District(s):** D2 Design/Construction A Curtis Arzen

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A020(570)

**Contract Time:** 10/19/24 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** US-95, MP 210 SLIDE TO WHITEBIRD BR, IDAHO CO

Line No / Item ID		(1) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(2) POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	Not Assigned to a Section	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0255	676-005A 71,930.000 RECORD AND REESTABLISH PAVEMENT MARKINGS FT	0.50000	35,965.00	0.30000	21,579.00		
0260	S501-20A 4.000 SP BRIDGE END BLOCK MODIFICATION EACH	9,200.00000	36,800.00	5,100.00000	20,400.00		
0265	S501-20B 4.000 SP BRIDGE RAIL MODIFICATION EACH	2,750.00000	11,000.00	2,400.00000	9,600.00		
0270	S900-50A 35,000.000 CONTINGENCY AMOUNT FIELD OFFICE TRAILER CA	1.00000	35,000.00	1.00000	35,000.00		
0275	S900-50B 15,000.000 CONTINGENCY AMOUNT SOFT SPOT REPAIR CA	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20570230727

Counties: Idaho

Letting Date: February 06, 2024

District(s): D2 Design/Construction A Curtis Arzen

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(570)

Contract Time: 10/19/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-95, MP 210 SLIDE TO WHITEBIRD BR, IDAHO CO

Line No / Item ID		(1) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(2) POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	Not Assigned to a Section	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0280	S900-50C 10,000.000 CONTINGENCY AMOUNT CA REMOVE, RESET, REPLACE ROCK BARRIER	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00		
0285	S901-05A 5.000 SP AGGREGATE QUALITY TESTING DURING PRODUCTION EACH	800.00000	4,000.00	1,920.00000	9,600.00		
0290	S904-05A (1.000) SP TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL LS	822,731.92000	822,731.92	1,200,000.00000	1,200,000.00		
0295	S904-05B (1.000) SP RECORD EXISTING GUARDRAIL LOCATIONS LS	6,700.00000	6,700.00	9,360.00000	9,360.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20570230727

Counties: Idaho

Letting Date: February 06, 2024

District(s): D2 Design/Construction A Curtis Arzen

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(570)

Contract Time: 10/19/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-95, MP 210 SLIDE TO WHITEBIRD BR, IDAHO CO

Line No / Item ID		(1) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(2) POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	Not Assigned to a Section	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0300	S910-05A 27.250	3,400.00000	92,650.00	3,200.00000	87,200.00		
	SP SHOULDER AND DITCH GRADING MILE						
0305	S911-05A 1,656.000	23.00000	38,088.00	45.00000	74,520.00		
	SP DITCH TYPE A FT						
0310	S911-05B 400.000	37.00000	14,800.00	74.00000	29,600.00		
	SP DITCH TYPE B FT						
0315	S911-05C 575.000	17.00000	9,775.00	6.00000	3,450.00		
	SP REMOVE, RETAIN, & RESET CONCRETE BARRIER FT						
0320	S914-05A 90,000.000	9.00000	810,000.00	26.45000	2,380,500.00		
	SP REMOVAL OF ROADWAY MATERIALS TON						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20570230727

Counties: Idaho

Letting Date: February 06, 2024

District(s): D2 Design/Construction A Curtis Arzen

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(570)

Contract Time: 10/19/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-95, MP 210 SLIDE TO WHITEBIRD BR, IDAHO CO

Line No / Item ID		(1) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(2) POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	Not Assigned to a Section	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0325 S916-05A	187.000	1,000.00000	187,000.00	1,000.00000	187,000.00		
SP TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR							
0330 Z629-05A	(1.000)	1,720,000.00000	1,720,000.00	1,900,000.00000	1,900,000.00		
MOBILIZATION							
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$17,370,000.00		\$21,235,570.15		
<b>Life Cycle Costs:</b>							
<b>Section Total with LCC:</b>			\$17,370,000.00		\$21,235,570.15		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20570230727

Counties: Idaho

Letting Date: February 06, 2024

District(s): D2 Design/Construction A Curtis Arzen

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(570)

Contract Time: 10/19/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-95, MP 210 SLIDE TO WHITEBIRD BR, IDAHO CO

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(2) POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0001 WORK BY CONTRACT A020(570) Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member: LCC:

Section Totals:

Life Cycle Costs:

Section Total with LCC:

Contract Item Totals	\$17,370,000.00	\$21,235,570.15
Contract Time Totals		
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals	\$0.00	\$0.00
Contract Grand Totals	\$17,370,000.00	\$21,235,570.15

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum